
18 AUGUST 

liN 

HO 

HO 
HO 

liN 
liN 
CH 
AK 
CH 
liN 
liN 
liN 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

liN 
liN 
liN 
AK 

liN 

AK 

Tariff 
Item 

39.01.411 

69.08.011 

84.60.007 

85.01.059 
87.06.121 

Tariff 
Item 

39.02.211 
39.07.629 
41.03.009 
48.21.029 
59.08.028 
69.11.005 
69.11.005 
69.11.019 
73.40.089 
76.03.017 
82.05.018 

82.05.018 

84.11.059 
85.14.015 
92.12.009 
94.01.029 

97.03.009 

97.06.009 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Tufnol brand fibre re-inforced industrial laminate sheets, 
to cover order No.' s Cadco O/N 06, 307, 433 only 
(goods in transit) 
Glazed vitrified ceramic tiles, 2871 square metres only, 
sizes 600mm x 30Omm, 300mm x 300mm x 75mm x 300mm 
Tyre retread matrices viz: 
Three sets of P235/175 x 15 wrangler design 
Three sets of 195 x 14 GIO design 
Power supply unit 
280 sets of: seat assemblies, door panels, headlinings, 
sunvisors, screen sealers, luggage floor mats, headrests 
and speaker gri lles 

Description of Goods 

Vinnapas EP17 EVA emulsion 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Eurolok cable tie manufactured in nylon 66 or polyamide 
High quality lambskin 
Uncoated paper cups exceeding 1300ml capacity 
Woven nylon label fabric 
Bone china sets of plates, dishes, cups and mugs 
Fine bone china tableware 
Fine bone china - misc articles - paper knives 
Dampers and lock rings 
Aluminium strip grade A1200 H14 0.351mm x 143mm x coil 
Button dies, carbon steel, circular split, lin or 2in 
outside diameter, right hand, in various thread forms 
and sizes 
Die nuts, hexagon, carbon steel right hand, in the 
following thread forms 
BSW, UNF, U.N.C. 1.S.0 
Plastic fan components 
Loudspeakers 
Compact discs 
Combination of felt, plastic, and metal rivet bonded 
together to form a floor protector - on the end of 
chair legs 
Play clothes being plain or printed cotton with clean 
PVC surface, comprising aprons, overalls, tabards and/or 
costumes 
Super sport wing ball 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 
27.5 Aul Free 

Can Free 
GBR Free 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, 
that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

720012K 

622066F 

700317L 

780069L 
780070D 

Ref. 
No. 

621640 
720126 
640825H 
604007B 
640785E 
720117 
720116 
720115 
700319G 
700375H 
700394D 

700395B 

720008 
622316 
720110 
700348L 

622048 

700176C 

, 'All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand' , . 

3971 

Effective 
From To 

7/87 9/87 

7/86 9/87 

7/87 7/88 

6/86 12/87 
8/86 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of August 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 


