## **NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE**

SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	
WN	39.01.411	Tufnol brand fibre re-inforced industrial laminate sheets, to cover order No.'s Cadco O/N 06, 307, 433 only (goods in transit)	Free	Free	99	720012K	7/87	9/87
WN	69.08.011	Glazed vitrified ceramic tiles, 2871 square metres only, sizes 600mm x 300mm, 300mm x 300mm x 75mm x 300mm	Free	Free	99	622066F	7/86	9/87
Ю	84.60.007	Tyre retread matrices viz: Three sets of P235/175 x 15 wrangler design Three sets of 195 x 14 GlO design	Free	Free	99	700317L	7/87	7/88
Ю	85.01.059	Power supply unit	Free	Free	99	780069L	6/86	12/87
Ю	87.06.121	280 sets of: seat assemblies, door panels, headlinings, sunvisors, screen sealers, luggage floor mats, headrests and speaker grilles	27.5	Aul Free Can Free GBR Free LLDC Free Pac Free		780070D	8/86	

## SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
WN	39.02.211	Vinnapas EP17 EVA emulsion	621640
WN	39.07.629	Eurolok cable tie manufactured in nylon 66 or polyamide	720126
CH	41.03.009	High quality lambskin	640825H
AK	48.21.029	Uncoated paper cups exceeding 1300ml capacity	604007B
CH	59.08.028	Woven nylon label fabric	640785E
WN	69.11.005	Bone china sets of plates, dishes, cups and mugs	720117
WN	69.11.005	Fine bone china tableware	720116
WN	69.11.019	Fine bone china - misc articles - paper knives	720115
AK	73.40.089	Dampers and lock rings	700319G
AK	76.03.017	Aluminium strip grade A1200 H14 0.351mm x 143mm x coil	700375H
AK	82.05.018	Button dies, carbon steel, circular split, lin or 2in	700394D
		outside diameter, right hand, in various thread forms	
		and sizes	
AK	82.05.018	Die nuts, hexagon, carbon steel right hand, in the	700395B
		following thread forms	
		BSW, UNF, U.N.C. I.S.O	
WN	84.11.059	Plastic fan components	720008
WN	85.14.015	Loudspeakers	622316
WN	92.12.009	Compact discs	<b>72</b> 0110
AK	94.01.029	Combination of felt, plastic, and metal rivet bonded	700348L
		together to form a floor protector - on the end of	
		chair legs	
WN	97.03.009	Play clothes being plain or printed cotton with clean	622048
		PVC surface, comprising aprons, overalls, tabards and/or	
		costumes	
AK	97.06.009	Super sport wing ball	700176C

## REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987:

''All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the ''Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand''.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of August 1987.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.